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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 
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Jadual 2.4.3: Jadual hayat ringkas bagi  India mengikut umur dan jantina, Malaysia, 2013e

Tabel 2.4.3:  Abridged life table for  Indian by age and sex, Malaysia, 2013
e

Umur Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

x nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

Lelaki
Male

0 0.00495 495                        0.00497 100,000        99,533              0.99414
a

6,787,632          67.88

1 0.00206 205                        0.00052 99,505          397,536            0.99828 b 6,688,099          67.21

5 0.00115 114                        0.00023 99,300          496,215            0.99857 6,290,563          63.35

10 0.00172 171                        0.00034 99,186          495,503            0.99426 5,794,348          58.42

15 0.00976 966                        0.00196 99,015          492,661            0.98874 5,298,845          53.52

20 0.01278 1,253                     0.00257 98,049          487,114            0.98599 4,806,184          49.02

25 0.01526 1,477                     0.00308 96,796          480,289            0.98367 4,319,070          44.62

30 0.01742 1,660                     0.00351 95,319          472,445            0.97876 3,838,781          40.27

35 0.02513 2,353                     0.00509 93,659          462,411            0.97113 3,366,336          35.94

40 0.03271 2,987                     0.00665 91,305          449,061            0.96006 2,903,925          31.80

45 0.04742 4,188                     0.00971 88,319          431,124            0.94148 2,454,864          27.80

50 0.07017 5,903                     0.01454 84,131          405,895            0.92119 2,023,741          24.05

55 0.08810 6,892                     0.01843 78,227          373,907            0.89869 1,617,846          20.68

60 0.11579 8,260                     0.02458 71,335          336,027            0.88952 1,243,939          17.44

65 0.10448 6,590                     0.02205 63,075          298,901            0.83498 907,912             14.39

70 0.23262 13,139                  0.05265 56,485          249,577            0.74276 609,011             10.78

75 0.28932 12,541                  0.06765 43,346          185,376            0.48425
c

359,434             8.29

80+ 1.00000 30,805                  0.17698 30,805          174,058                - 174,058             5.65

Perempuan
Female

0 0.00498 498                        0.00500 100,000        99,535              0.99423 a 7,617,098          76.17

1 0.00174 173                        0.00044 99,502          397,579            0.99840 b 7,517,563          75.55

5 0.00132 131                        0.00026 99,329          496,317            0.99865 7,119,985          71.68

10 0.00138 137                        0.00028 99,198          495,647            0.99802 6,623,668          66.77

15 0.00258 256                        0.00052 99,061          494,665            0.99733 6,128,021          61.86

20 0.00277 273                        0.00055 98,805          493,342            0.99730 5,633,356          57.01

25 0.00263 259                        0.00053 98,532          492,011            0.99684 5,140,014          52.17

30 0.00369 362                        0.00074 98,273          490,458            0.99508 4,648,003          47.30

35 0.00615 603                        0.00123 97,911          488,046            0.99199 4,157,545          42.46

40 0.00989 962                        0.00199 97,308          484,135            0.98666 3,669,499          37.71

45 0.01682 1,621                     0.00339 96,346          477,678            0.97709 3,185,364          33.06

50 0.02910 2,757                     0.00591 94,725          466,734            0.96601 2,707,686          28.58

55 0.03903 3,590                     0.00796 91,969          450,869            0.95067 2,240,952          24.37

60 0.06005 5,307                     0.01238 88,379          428,628            0.93396 1,790,083          20.25

65 0.07240 6,015                     0.01502 83,072          400,323            0.88420 1,361,455          16.39

70 0.16259 12,528                  0.03539 77,057          353,966            0.79653 961,132             12.47

75 0.25229 16,280                  0.05774 64,529          281,944            0.53564 c 607,166             9.41

80+ 1.00000 48,249                  0.14836 48,249          325,222                - 325,222             6.74

a Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga c Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9


